RESOLUTION No.

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT
NO. 1 TO THE RENEWAL PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT
WITH COMMUNITY RECOVERY RESOURCES (CORR) FOR
FISCAL YEAR 2018/19 (RESOLUTION 18-389)

WHEREAS, the County entered into a renewal contract with Community Recovery
Resources (CoRR) to provide services for the prevention, treatment and recovery of alcohol and
drl(Jjg dependency per Resolution18-389 for the contract term July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019;
an

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to: 1) incorporate funds received
from the Community Based Transitional Housing $CBHT) grant throu%h the State Department of
Finance; 2) increase the Maximum Contract price from $1,682,211 to $1,743,562 (an increase of
$61,351) to cover additional services; and 3) amend Exhibit “B” Schedule of Charges and
Payments, to reflect the increase in the maximum contract price.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the
County of Nevada, State of California, that Amendment No. 1 to the Personal Services Contract
by and between the County and Community Recovery Resources for the provision of Perinatal
and Non-Perinatal Outpatient Drug Free (ODF) Treatment and Intensive Outpatient Treatment
(10T) Services for substance using pregnant and/or parenting women, men and adolescents;
Comprehensive Residential Treatment Program Services for the recovery of alcohol/drug
dependency; and Substance Abuse Prevention and Treatment Services, to residents of Nevada
County, pertaining to the maximum contract price of $1,743,562 for Fiscal Year 2018/19 be and
hereby is approved in substantially the form attached hereto and that the Chair of the Board of
Supervisors is hereby authorized to execute the Amendment No. 1 to the Renewal Personal
Services Contract on behalf of the County of Nevada.

Funds to be disbursed from accounts: 1589-40105-493-7831/521520
1589-40105-493-4831/521525

Funds to be deposited into revenue account: 1589-40105-493-1450/458010



